

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2011/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No. 11346/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

L.I.C.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAWATI Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional affidavit and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Chauhan, Adv.
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out, in exercise of
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open.

Signature Not Verified

(Renuka Sadana)
Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2016.01.11

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master
18:13:23 IST
Reason:

AR-cum-PS