

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2011/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2008
in CWP No. 11346/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

L.I.C.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAWATI

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner has entered
appearance.

In furtherance of the office report, we consider it
just and proper to direct the Registry of this Court to
release the FDR amount to the respondent subject to final
adjustment of dues payable to her.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER